



For office use only

Application No.

Fee paid £

Receipt No:

Council Offices, Church Walk, Clitheroe, Lancashire. BB7 2RA Tel: 01200 425111 www.ribblevalley.gov.uk

Application for Planning Permission. . Town and Country Planning Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the Information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

thurch Raike			lational Jumber	Extension Number
	Telephone number:			
ipping	Mobile number:			
ston ·				
	Fax number.			i
	Email address:			
3 2QL				•
	Surname: HA	DFIELD		
RINGS HOUSE				Extension Number
IIPPING	Telephane number:		7740 929096	
	I			 1
## F 1990	Mobile number:			
the state of the s	Fax number:			
ESTON	Fax number:			
ESTON ncashire	Fax number:	gin.net		
ESTON ncashire sited Kingdom 3 2GQ	Fax number:	gin.net		
ESTON ncashire nited Kingdom	Fax number:	gin.net		
	aston 3 2QL g on behalf of the applicant? ddress and Contact Details First Name: JONATHAN IADFIELD ENGINEERING/SURVEYING RENGS HOUSE	Email address: 3 2QL g on behalf of the applicant? G: Yes No ddress and Contact Details First Name: JONATHAN Surname: HA IADFIELD ENGINEERING/SURVEYING RENGS HOUSE	eston Fax number: Email address: 3 2QL g on behalf of the applicant? G: Yes No ddress and Contact Details First Name: JONATHAN Surname: HADFIELD ADFIELD ENGINEERING/SURVEYING RENGS HOUSE Country Name: No	Email address: By yes No ddress and Contact Details First Name: JONATHAN Surname: HADFIELD ADFIELD ENGINEERING/SURVEYING RENGS HOUSE Country National Code Number

4. Site Address		uding full postcode wher	ro over lla ble à	Description:	
House:	io the site (inch	Compiled posteode where Suffix:	eavailable)	Description	
House name:					
Street address:	Church Raike	,,			
Sirect adoless.	Chipping			 	
Tawn/City:	Preston				
Caunty:					
Postcode:	PR3 2QL	<u>,,</u>			
Description of local (must be complete					
Easting:	36218	2			
Northing:	44335	5			
5. Pre-applicat					
Has assistance or p	rior advice beer	sought from the local a	uthority about this ap	oplication? C: Yes G: No	
6. Pedestrian a	ınd V e hicle	Access, Roads and	Rights of Way		
Is a new or altered	vehicle access p	roposed to or from the p	public highway?	C Yes 🙃 No	
ls a πew oτ altered	pedestrian acce	ess proposed to or fram t	he public highway?	C. Yes (No	
Are there any new	public roads to	be provided within the s	site?	Yes (No	
Are there any new	public rights of	way to be provided with	in or adjacent to the s	site? (* Yes (*) No	
		rsions/extinguishments a			
					•
7. Waste Stora	ge and Coll-	ection			
Do the plans incorp	oorate areas to	store and aid the collecti	on of waste?		
Have arrangement	s been made fo	r the separate storage an	nd collection of recycle	able waste? C Yes 🕟 No	
8. Authority Er	nployee/Me	ember			
With respect to the	Authority. Lam	s:			
(a) a me	ember of staff lected member				
(c) relat	ed to a membe	r of staff			
(d) relat	ted to an electe		o any of these statem	ents apply to you? 👍 Yes 🌔 No	
If Yes, please provid	de details of the	name, relationship and	role:		
COUNCILOR				La Calabornio p	
9. Materials					
Please state what r	naterials (includ	fing type, colour and nar	me) are to be used ext	ternally (if applicable):	
Walls - description		10.01			
Description of exist RED BRICK	ling materials ar	nd finishes:			
Description of prog	osed materials	and finishes:			
RED BRIÇK					
Roof - description Description of exist		ad finished:			
BLUE SLATE	a				
Description of prop	osed materials	and finishes:			
BLUE SLATE Windows - descrip	otion:				
Description of exist	ting materials at	nd finishes:			
WOOD EFFECT UP		and finish			
Description of prop WOOD EFFECT UP	_,				
				Y	

			
9. (Materials continued)			
Doors - description:		27	0130097P
Description of existing materials and finishes:		3 2	0,000314
TIMBER			
Description of proposed materials and finishes:			
TIMBER			
Boundary treatments - description:			
Description of existing materials and finishes:			
N/A Description of proposed materials and finishes:			
N/A			
Are you supplying additional information on submitted p	stan(s)/drawing(s)/design and access	statement?	
If Yes, please state references for the plan(s)/drawing(s)/d			Section 6 house
268/201	g surv savere savere savere	•	
10. Vehicle Parking	•		
Please provide information on the existing and proposed	number of on-site parking spaces:		
Type of vehicle	Existing number of spaces	Total proposed (including spaces retained)	Difference in spaces
Cars	1	1	Ð
Light goods vehicles/public carrier vehicles	0	0	0
Motorcycles	0	0	0
Disability spaces	0	0	Ď.
Cycle spaces	0	0	0
Other (e.g. Bus)	0	0	0
Short description of Other	<u> </u>		
	·		
11. Foul Sewage			
Please state how foul sewage is to be disposed of:			
Mains sewer	Package treatment plant	Unknowe	,
Septic tank	Cess pit	_ _	
	Geos pit	_	
Other		NT	
Are you proposing to connect to the existing drainage sy	stem? C Yes (No C Unknown	NA 177-1111
		rio (Chinibant	
12. Assessment of Flood Risk			
Is the site within an area at risk of flooding? (Refer to the flood zones 2 and 3 and consult Environment Agency sta requirements for information as necessary.)			
If Yes, you will need to submit an appropriate flood risk a	ssessment to consider the risk to the	proposed site.	
Is your proposal within 20 metres of a watercourse (e.g. r	iver, stream or beck)?	(* Yes 🕝 No	
Will the proposal increase the flood risk elsewhere?	(^ Yes (@. No		
How will surface water be disposed of?			
Sustainable drainage system	Main sewer	Pop	d/lake
Soakaway	Existing watercourse	•	
1 Johnston	j _ Existing watercourse		_

13. Biodiversity and Geological Conservation
To assist in answering the following questions refer to the guidance notes for further information on when there is a reasonable likelihood that any important biodiversity or geological conservation features may be present or nearby and whether they are likely to be affected by your proposals.
Having referred to the guidance notes, is there a reasonable likelihood of the following being affected adversely or conserved and enhanced within the application site. Of on land adjacent to or near the application site:
a) Protected and priority species
C Yes, on the development site C Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development
b) Designated sites, important habitats or other biodiversity features
Yes, on the development site
c) Features of geological conservation importance
Yes, on the development site Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development • No
14. Existing Use
Please describe the current use of the site:
UTILITY SPACE
Is the site currently vacant? C Yes (No
Does the proposal involve any of the following? If yes, you will need to submit an appropriate contamination assessment with your application.
Land which is known to be contaminated? C. Yes 🕟 No
Land where contamination is suspected for all or part of the site?
A proposed use that would be particularly vulnerable to the presence of contamination?
15. Trees and Hedges
Are there trees or hedges on the proposed development site? (Yes No
And/or: Are there trees or hedges on land adjacent to the proposed development site that could influence the development or might be important as part of the local landscape character? Yes No
If Yes to either or both of the above, you may need to provide a full Tree Survey, at the discretion of your tocal planning authority. If a Tree Survey is required, this and the accompanying plan should be submitted alongside your application. Your local planning authority should make clear on its website what the survey should contain, in
accordance with the current BSS837: Trees in relation to construction - Recommendations'.
16. Trade Effluent
Does the proposal involve the need to dispose of trade effluents or waste? (Yes (No
17. Residential Units
Does your proposal Include the gain or loss of residential units? Yes 💽 No
18. All Types of Development: Non-residential Floorspace
Does your proposal involve the loss, gain or change of use of non-residential floorspace?
() () () () () () () () () ()
19. Employment
If known, please complete the following information regarding employees:
Full-time Part-time Equivalent number of full-time
Existing emplayees 0 0 0
Proposed employees 1 0 0 0
20. Hours of Opening
If known, please state the hours of opening for each non-residential use proposed:
Monday to Friday Saturday Sunday and Bank Holidays Not
Use Start Time End Time Start Time End Time End Time Known
21. Site Area
What is the site area? 01.36 sq.metres

m1 h . 11	or Commercial i	Processes and Mach	inery		220130397 P.	
type of machines	he activities and proce y which may be install	sses which would be carrie ed on site:	ed out on the site and the	end products in	scluding plant, ventilation of air conditioning. Please Includ	e the
N/A						
is the proposal fo	or a waste managemer	it development?	C: Yes	♠ No		
23. Hazardo	ıs Substances	v		"	······································	
Is any hazardous	waste involved in the	proposal?	C Yes 🕟 No			
24. Site Visit			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Can the site be 5	een from a public road	, public footpath, bridlewa	ay or other public land?			
If the planning a	uthority needs to make	e an appointment to carry	out a site visit, whom sho	ıld they contact	f? (Please select only one)	
The agent	(The applic	ant C. Other person	n			
25. Certificat	es (Certificate A)					
			Certificate of Ownership	- Certificate A	ı	
	Town and Cou	ntry Planning (Developm	ent Management Proce	dure) (England) Order 2010 Certificate under Article 12	
1 certify/The appl	icant certifies that on t	the day 21 days before the	date of this application no	ibody except m Lor building to	yself/ the applicant was the owner (owner is a person with which the application relates.	a
freehold interest	OI teaser Roll sitterest Y	vitil at least / years left to t	iony of any part of the faire	—	Mileti in appreciation and a	
	First name:	NON	*****	Surname:	HADFIELD	
Title: Mr	119(1)61112	y				
 	Agent	Declaration	date: 31/10/201	<u></u>	Declaration made	
 		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	date: 31/10/201	<u></u>		
Person role:	Agent	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	date: 31/10/201	<u></u>		
Person role:	Agent tes (Agricultural I	Declaration	Agricultural Land C	eclaration	Declaration made	
Person role: /	Agent tes (Agricultural I	Declaration and Declaration) ntry Planning (Developm	Agricultural Land C	eclaration		
Person role: // 25. Certificat Agricultural Land	Agent tes (Agricultural I Town and Cou	Declaration and Declaration) arry Planning (Developments Complete Either A or B	Agricultural Land C nent Management Proce	eclaration dure) (England	Declaration made	<u> </u>
Person rote: // 25. Certificat Agricultural Land (A) None of the l	Agent Town and Cou d Declaration - You Mic and to which the appl	Declaration and Declaration) ntry Planning (Developm ist Complete Either A or B leation relates is, or is part	Agricultural Land Description of an agricultural holding.	eclaration dure) (England	Declaration made Declaration made	•
Person rote: 25. Certificat Agricultural Land (A) None of the I (B) I have/The ap	Agent Town and Cou d Declaration - You Mile and to which the appl	Declaration and Declaration) ntry Planning (Developm ist Complete Either A or B leation relates is, or is part	Agricultural Land C nent Management Proce of an agricultural holding. erson other than myself/th	eclaration dure) (England	Declaration made Order 2010 Certificate under Article 12 On the day 21 days before the date of this application,	© C
Person rote: Agricultural Land (A) None of the I (B) I have/The ap was a tenant of a	Agent Town and Cou d Declaration - You Muland to which the applicant has given the a	Declaration cand Declaration) ntry Planning (Developm ist Complete Either A or B leation relates is, or is part equisite notice to every pe on all or part of the land to holding, of which the appi	Agricultural Land Conent Management Proce of an agricultural holding. erson other than myself/the	eclaration dure) (England e applicant who lates, as listed b	Declaration made Order 2010 Certificate under Article 12 On the day 21 days before the date of this application,	_
Person rote: Agricultural Land (A) None of the I (B) I have/The ap was a tenant of a	Agent Town and Cou d Declaration - You Muland to which the appl plicant has given the a	Declaration cand Declaration) ntry Planning (Developm ist Complete Either A or B leation relates is, or is part equisite notice to every pe on all or part of the land to holding, of which the appi	Agricultural Land Conent Management Proce of an agricultural holding. erson other than myself/the	eclaration dure) (England e applicant who lates, as listed b	Declaration made Order 2010 Certificate under Article 12 o, on the day 21 days before the date of this application, selow:	_
Agricultural Land (A) None of the I (B) I have/The ap was a tenant of a life any part of the not applicable in	Agent Town and Could Declaration - You Muland to which the applicant has given the an agricultural and is an agricultural the first column of the	Declaration Land Declaration Intry Planning (Developments Complete Either A or Bication relates is, or is part Equisite notice to every perform all or part of the land to	Agricultural Land Conent Management Proce of an agricultural holding. erson other than myself/th o which this application re licant is the sole tenant, th	eclaration dure) (England e applicant who lates, as listed b	Declaration made Order 2010 Certificate under Article 12 o, on the day 21 days before the date of this application, relow: uld complete part (B) of the form by writing 'sole tenant -	_
Agricultural Land (A) None of the I (B) I have/The ap was a tenant of a life any part of the not applicable in	Agent Town and Cou d Declaration - You Mile and to which the appl plicant has given the a agricultural holding land is an agricultural the first column of the First Name: Agent	Declaration and Declaration) ntry Planning (Developm ist Complete Either A or B leation relates is, or is part equisite notice to every pe on all or part of the land to holding, of which the apple e table below	Agricultural Land Conent Management Proce of an agricultural holding. erson other than myself/th to which this application re licant is the sole tenant, th	eclaration dure) (England e applicant who lates, as listed b	Declaration made Order 2010 Certificate under Article 12 o, on the day 21 days before the date of this application, selow: uld complete part (8) of the form by writing 'sole tenant -	_

opinions given are the genuine opinions of the person(s) giving them.

Date 31/10/2012

320130097P

Proposed Residential Development at No. 6 Church Raike, Chipping, Lancashire.



Design and Access Statement Incorporating the Historic Appraisal. On Behalf Of

Mr & Mrs S. Hore.

J HADFIELD ENGINEEERING SURVEYING

SPRINGS HOUSE, CHIPPING, LANCASHIRE, PR3 2GQ Tel: 07740 929096 ~ Fax: 08708 362185

J HADFIELD ENGINEEERING SURVEYING

320130097P

Contents:-

- 1 :- History.
- 1.1 Early History.
 - 1.2 Recent Development.
 - 1.3 Listed Status.
- 2:- Design Component.
 - 2.1 Use
 - 2.2 Amount
 - 2.3 Layout
 - 2.4 Scale
 - 2.5 Landscape
 - 2.6 Appearance
- 3:- Access Component.
- 4.0 Historic Appraisal.
- 5:- Appendices.

A. First Edition Map

J HADFIELD ENGINEEERING SURVEYING

320130097P

1:- History.

1.1 - Early History.

The property was constructed pre the 1800's as it appears on the first edition of the O. S. maps. It then had buildings attached both sides not just being the end terrace as present.

The rear of the property has changed with the addition of a single storey "out house", this is constructed of red brick around 1900.

1.2 - Recent Development.

More recently there have been alterations such as the single storey lean to being used as a garage then more recently in late 1990's being converted into living accommodation.

1.3 - Listed Status.

The property is not listed though it now falls within the village Conservation Area after the latest amendment to the Local Plan.

Also the neighbouring properties that it is attached to are Listed.

2:- Design Component.

2.1 - Use.

The use is to allow additional utility space within the dwelling and reduce heat loss from the house by acting as a lobby.

2.2 - Amount.

The extension is minimal in size, as it will continue at the same width for an extra T.4m.

2.3 - Layout.

The layout of the extension is on the rear elevation in line with the existing addition of an "out house".

2.4 - Scale

320130097P

J HADFIELD ENGINEEERING SURVEYING

The scale of the additional space is in keeping of the property.

2.5 - Landscape

There will be little change to the landscape as the extension is small in size.

2.6 - Appearance

The appearance will not change in style, just an increase in size.

3.0 - Access

The new access to the rear of the property will be through the extended utility space.

4.0 - Historic Appraisal.

The proposed development will have minimal effect on the existing property as it is in the same style and constructed of the same materials as the existing section of the building it is attached to.

320130097P

J HADFIELD ENGINEEERING SURVEYING

Appendices. A- First Edition Map

